

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, GEORGIA  
2007 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT  
GRANT NUMBER 07P-Y-103-1-3348  
STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION  
SWE PROJECT NO. 06-2388**

BID DATE: JANUARY 5, 2009		TIME: 2:00PM		Dykes Grassing 1339 GA Hwy 112 Cochran, Georgia 31014 478-934-2707, 478-934-1330 Fax				E & D Contracting Services, Inc. 2001 Mills B. Lane Blvd. Savannah, Georgia 31405 912-234-5904, 912-233-0888 Fax		Landcare Services, LLC 1513 Telfair Street Dublin, Georgia 31021 478-296-1222, 478-296-2057 Fax		Littlefield Construction Company 1518 Albany Avenue Waycross, Georgia 31502 912-283-6171, 912-283-6172 Fax	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ST	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	D	162-1300	E.C. Check Dams-Rip Rap	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
3	D	163.0232	Temp Grassing	7.78	AC	\$10.00	\$77.80	\$4,000.00	\$31,120.00	\$650.00	\$5,057.00	\$50.00	\$389.00
4	D	163.0240	Mulch	24	TN	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$83.33	\$1,999.92	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
5	ST	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	D	163-0530	Construct/Remove Baled Straw E.C.	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.62	\$2,810.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
7	D	165.0010	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp A	250	LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$0.50	\$125.00
8	D	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	1,250	LF	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.12	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$3,125.00	\$0.50	\$625.00
9	D	165-0040	Maint. of E.C. Check Dams	25	EA	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$31.25	\$781.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
10	D	165-0070	Maint of Baled Straw E.C.	250		\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
11	D	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
12	D	167-1000	Water Quality Monitoring & Sampling	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
13	D	167-1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
14	D	171.0010	Temp Silt Fence Tp A	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.12	\$1,560.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
15	D	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	2,400	LF	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.37	\$10,488.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00
16	D	207-0203	Found Bkfill Matl, TplI	25	CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
17	ST	228.1000	Grading Modified	1.256	LM	\$50,000.00	\$62,800.00	\$468,750.00	\$588,750.00	\$115,500.00	\$145,068.00	\$64,000.00	\$80,384.00
18	ST	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	15,950	SY	\$2.00	\$31,900.00	\$18.75	\$299,062.50	\$2.60	\$41,470.00	\$2.52	\$40,194.00
19	ST	301.5000	Portland Cement	365	TN	\$135.00	\$49,275.00	\$125.00	\$45,625.00	\$135.00	\$49,275.00	\$130.00	\$47,450.00
20	ST	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	25	TN	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$93.75	\$2,343.75	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
21	ST	424-7089	Triple Surface Treatment	15180	SY	\$3.50	\$53,130.00	\$16.87	\$256,086.60	\$3.60	\$54,648.00	\$3.40	\$51,612.00
22	ST	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6"	80	SY	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00
23	D	550.1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18"	284	LF	\$30.00	\$8,520.00	\$37.50	\$10,650.00	\$34.00	\$9,656.00	\$28.75	\$8,165.00
24	D	550.1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	184	LF	\$45.00	\$8,280.00	\$53.75	\$9,890.00	\$40.00	\$7,360.00	\$37.50	\$6,900.00
25	D	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	984	LF	\$23.00	\$22,632.00	\$37.50	\$36,900.00	\$34.00	\$33,456.00	\$27.25	\$26,814.00

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	D	550-2240	Side Drain Pipe 24"	24	LF	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$56.25	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
27	D	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap 18"	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$156.25	\$7,812.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
28	D	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	50	SY	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.62	\$281.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
29	ST	636-1033	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP9	215	SF	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$28.12	\$6,045.80	\$24.00	\$5,160.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00
30	ST	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	465	LF	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	\$5.62	\$2,613.30	\$9.75	\$4,533.75	\$6.50	\$3,022.50
31	ST	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	2.52	LM	\$400.00	\$1,008.00	\$4,290.00	\$10,810.80	\$400.00	\$1,008.00	\$425.00	\$1,071.00
32	ST	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	2.52	LM	\$400.00	\$1,008.00	\$4,290.00	\$10,810.80	\$400.00	\$1,008.00	\$425.00	\$1,071.00
33	ST	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	175	LF	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$6.50	\$1,137.50	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$700.00
34	D	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	6.165	AC	\$1,200.00	\$7,398.00	\$4,375.00	\$26,971.88	\$1,500.00	\$9,247.50	\$1,400.00	\$8,631.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$296,793.80</b>		<b>\$1,413,100.60</b>		<b>\$428,857.25</b>		<b>\$309,003.50</b>

*E & D Contracting had an error in the Total for Line Item #34.*

**MONTGOMERY COUNTY, GEORGIA**  
**2007 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**GRANT NUMBER 07P-Y-103-1-3348**  
**STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**SWE PROJECT NO. 06-2388**

BID DATE: JANUARY 5, 2009		TIME: 2:00PM		Murray Construction, Inc. 755 Lamb Road Baxley, Georgia 31513 912-367-8569, 912-367-8569 Fax				Reeves Construction, Inc. 2500 Gray Hwy Macon, Georgia 31211 478-743-0593, 478-746-0733 Fax		Ricketson Construction, Inc 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535 912-383-6362, 912-383-0920 Fax			
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ST	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
2	D	162-1300	E.C. Check Dams-Rip Rap	25	EA	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$518.00	\$12,950.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00		\$0.00
3	D	163.0232	Temp Grassing	7.78	AC	\$800.00	\$6,224.00	\$833.00	\$6,480.74	\$275.00	\$2,139.50		\$0.00
4	D	163.0240	Mulch	24	TN	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$156.00	\$3,744.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00
5	ST	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
6	D	163-0530	Construct/Remove Baled Straw E.C.	500	LF	\$7.25	\$3,625.00	\$3.40	\$1,700.00	\$2.95	\$1,475.00		\$0.00
7	D	165.0010	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp A	250	LF	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.80	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$2.50		\$0.00
8	D	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	1,250	LF	\$1.25	\$1,562.50	\$1.80	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$12.50		\$0.00
9	D	165-0040	Maint. of E.C. Check Dams	25	EA	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$86.20	\$2,155.00	\$0.01	\$0.25		\$0.00
10	D	165-0070	Maint of Baled Straw E.C.	250	EA	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$1.80	\$450.00				\$0.00
11	D	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$394.00	\$394.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
12	D	167-1000	Water Quality Monitoring & Sampling	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
13	D	167-1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
14	D	171.0010	Temp Silt Fence Tp A	500	LF	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$2.15	\$1,075.00		\$0.00
15	D	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	2,400	LF	\$2.25	\$5,400.00	\$3.90	\$9,360.00	\$3.45	\$8,280.00		\$0.00
16	D	207-0203	Found Bkfill Matl, TpII	25	CY	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$95.25	\$2,381.25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00
17	ST	228.1000	Grading Modified	1.256	LM	\$33,041.00	\$41,499.50	\$108,809.71	\$136,665.00	\$65,947.30	\$82,829.81		\$0.00
18	ST	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	15,950	SY	\$4.00	\$63,800.00	\$3.32	\$52,954.00	\$2.50	\$39,875.00		\$0.00
19	ST	301.5000	Portland Cement	365	TN	\$140.00	\$51,100.00	\$140.65	\$51,337.25	\$135.00	\$49,275.00		\$0.00
20	ST	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	25	TN	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$27.75	\$693.75	\$35.00	\$875.00		\$0.00
21	ST	424-7089	Triple Surface Treatment	15180	SY	\$3.55	\$53,889.00	\$3.65	\$55,407.00	\$3.65	\$55,407.00		\$0.00
22	ST	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6"	80	SY	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.35	\$5,228.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
23	D	550.1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18"	284	LF	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$39.80	\$11,303.20	\$24.60	\$6,986.40		\$0.00
24	D	550.1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	184	LF	\$29.50	\$5,428.00	\$51.20	\$9,420.80	\$32.80	\$6,035.20		\$0.00
25	D	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	984	LF	\$20.00	\$19,680.00	\$33.35	\$32,816.40	\$24.60	\$24,206.40		\$0.00

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	D	550-2240	Side Drain Pipe 24"	24	LF	\$29.50	\$708.00	\$40.20	\$964.80	\$32.80	\$787.20		\$0.00
27	D	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap 18"	50	SY	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$102.00	\$5,100.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
28	D	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	50	SY	\$0.75	\$37.50	\$0.60	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
29	ST	636-1033	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP9	215	SF	\$18.00	\$3,870.00	\$17.70	\$3,805.50	\$11.23	\$2,414.45		\$0.00
30	ST	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	465	LF	\$9.00	\$4,185.00	\$7.30	\$3,394.50	\$2.78	\$1,292.70		\$0.00
31	ST	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	2.52	LM	\$425.00	\$1,071.00	\$365.00	\$919.80	\$425.00	\$1,071.00		\$0.00
32	ST	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	2.52	LM	\$425.00	\$1,071.00	\$365.00	\$919.80	\$425.00	\$1,071.00		\$0.00
33	ST	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	175	LF	\$2.50	\$437.50	\$2.10	\$367.50	\$4.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
34	D	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	6.165	AC	\$1,200.00	\$7,398.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,706.25	\$700.00	\$4,315.50		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$312,978.50</b>		<b>\$432,108.54</b>		<b>\$310,476.42</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

*Ricketson Construction, Inc. did not place a unit price on Line Item*